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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

[tern.
18 i6-97

LAND AND DEEDS REGISTRY. £
1896-97.

Total number of officers ... 38

VOTE No. 42.
SaI/AEIES—
Auckland—

District Land Registrar
Examiner of Titles and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps
Deputy Registrar of Deeds
Draughtsman
Clerk
2 Cadets at £95

550
300
250
250
150
190

Taranaki—
Assistant Land Registrar and Deputy Registrar ofDeeds
Clerk

250
150

Wellington—
District Land Registrar
Examiner of Titles
Chief Clerk
Deputy Registrar of Deeds and Assistant Land Registrar
Clerk
Messenger

550
300
225
300
150
110

Hawke's Bay—District Land Registrar and Deputy Commissioner of
Stamps

Deputy Registrar of Deeds and Chief Clerk
Clerk

500
250
130

Nelson—
Deputy Registrar of Deeds and Deputy Commissioner

of Stamps
Clerk

245
100

Marlborough —
Deputy Registrar of Deeds, and Clerk and Deputy Com-

missioner of Stamps 200

Canterbury—District Land Registrar
Registrar of Deeds, Assistant Land Registrar, and

Deputy Commissioner of Stamps
Chief Clerk
3 Clerks: 1 at £175, 1 at £160, 1 at £130

550

450
250
465

Westland—
District Land Registrar, Registrar Supreme Court,

Sheriff, and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps
Clerk, and for Stamp and Supreme Court Offices

375
120

Otaqo—
District Land Registrar
Assistant Land Registrar
2 Clerks : 1 at £195, 1 at £140
Office-cleaner

550
250
335
40
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