## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS VII.—STAMP AND DEEDS DEPARTMENT—continued.

tem.					1896–97.	
	LAND AND DEEDS REGISTRY.				£	±
	m , 1 1 4 m	1896–97.				~
	Total number of officers		38			
	VOTE No. 42.					
1	SALARIES— Auckland—					
	District Land Registrar			·	550	
	Examiner of Titles and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps					
	Deputy Registrar of Deeds		•••		$\begin{array}{c c} 250 \\ 250 \end{array}$	
	Draughtsman Clerk			•••	150	
	2 Cadets at £95		•••		190	
		•••	***			
2	Taranaki—					
_	Assistant Land Registrar and	l Deputy	Registrar of	Deeds	250	
	Clerk				150	
3	Wellington-		-			
	District Land Registrar		***		550	
	Examiner of Titles	•••	•••		300	
	Chief Clerk		I.D		225	
	Deputy Registrar of Deeds at Clerk	na Assisi	ant Land Reg	<b>'</b>	300 150	
	Messenger	•••	••.		110	
		•••	•••			
4.	Hawke's Bay-					
	District Land Registrar and Deputy Commissioner of					
	Stamps				500	
	Deputy Registrar of Deeds a	and Chie	f Clerk		250	
	Clerk	•••		•••	130	
5	Nelson—	l D				
	Deputy Registrar of Deeds of Stamps	and De	puty Commis	1	245	
	Clerk				100	
	Clora	•••	•••		100	
6	Marlborough—					
	Deputy Registrar of Deeds, and Clerk and Deputy Com-					
	missioner of Stamps				200	
7	Canterbury—			1		
	District Land Registrar					
	Registrar of Deeds, Assist	tant Lai	nd Registrar	, and		
	Deputy Commissioner of S	Stamps	•••	•••	450	
	Chief Clerk	160 1	£120	•••	250	
	3 Clerks: 1 at £175, 1 at £	100, 1 at	ಪ 190		465	
0	TT (1 )				ļ	
8	Westland— District Land Registrer Registrer Supreme Court				•	
	District Land Registrar, Registrar Supreme Court, Sheriff, and Deputy Commissioner of Stamps				375	
	Clerk, and for Stamp and Su	ipreme (	Court Offices		120	
	1					
	Otago-					
9	Otago			1	550	
9	District Land Registrar	•••	•••	• • •	000	
9	District Land Registrar Assistant Land Registrar		•••		250	
9	District Land Registrar Assistant Land Registrar 2 Clerks: 1 at £195, 1 at £				250 335	
9	District Land Registrar Assistant Land Registrar	 3140 	•••		250	